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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA 
ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

NOVEIffiER - 1962 

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during the month of 
November numbered 371,991, an increase of 18,664 or 5.3 per cent when compared with 
the corresponding month of I96I. Cumulative entries for the first eleven months of 
1962 amounted to 6,816,529, an increase of 378,838 or nearly 6 per cent when compared 
with the same period of I96I. 

Province of Entry 
into Canada 

I One Day Permits Issued(l) 
in 1961 1961 1262. 

Change in 
1962 

Change in 
1962 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Ifenitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

69.0 
58.3 
64.7 
63.3 
63.5 
30.7 
48.2 
1.1 

CANADA 

131 112 

26,518 
39,970 
55,959 
4,624 
2,250 
985 

22,353 
537 

27,399 
39,529 
269,877 
5,24ii 
2,926 
1,291 
24,862 

751 

63.0 353,327 371,991 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

19 

881 

4a 
13,918 

620 
676 
306 

2,509 
214 

+ 18,66A 

U'5 

3.3 
1,1 
5.4 

13.4 
30.0 
31.1 
11.2 
39.9 

5.3 

Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

-

60.7 
48.4 
57.7 
52.5 
46.7 
22.8 
36.8 
2.1 

11,0^4 

357,952 
621,826 

4,813,875 
93,653 
4.3,375 
55,766 
425,894 
14,306 

CANADA 54.9 

JANUARY - NOVEMBER 

10,980 

385,626 
629,162 

5,044,962 
96,112 
48,389 
59,310 

52A,1S5 
17,803 

6,437,691 6,816,529 

64 

27,674 
7,336 

231,087 
2,459 
5,014 
3,54A 

98,291 
3,497 

+ 378,838 

+ 
+ 

0.6 

7.7 
1.2 
4.8 
2.6 

11.6 
6.4 

23.1 
24.4 

5.9 

(1) Includes permits issued to a l l foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in 
Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or ea r l i e r yea r s . 

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length i O d 
appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel BetweenjCai^ 
States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in loliimri T "^"tli'e'*^a'6ov 
t ab le may give some'indication of the proportion of one-day t r a f f i c nthat^is i n 
eluded in column 3 ^ I -W^ 3 .§te3 
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