CATALOGUE No.

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

66-002

MONTHLY

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Honourable George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 15 No. 11

Price: \$1.00 per year, 10 cents per copy.

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS NOVEMBER - 1962

Foreign vehicles entering Ganada on travellers' vehicle permits during the month of November numbered 371,991, an increase of 18,664 or 5.3 per cent when compared with the corresponding month of 1961. Cumulative entries for the first eleven months of 1962 amounted to 6,816,529, an increase of 378,838 or nearly 6 per cent when compared with the same period of 1961.

Province of Entry into Canada	% One Day in 1961	Permits 1961	Issued(1) 1962	Change in 1962	% Change in 1962
Newfoundland)	111 1,901				
Nova Scotia)	-	131	112	- 19	- 14.5
New Brunswick	69.0	26,518	27,399	+ 881	+ 3.3
Quebec	58.3	39,970	39,529	- 441	- i.i
Ontario	64.7	255,959	269,877	+ 13,918	+ 5.4
Manitoba	63.3	4,624	5,244	+ 620	+ 13.4
Saskatchewan	63.5	2,250	2,926	+ 676	+ 30.0
Alberta	30.7	985	1,291	+ 306	+ 31.1
British Columbia	48.2	22,353	24,862	+ 2,509	+ 11.2
Yukon Territory	1.1	537	751	+ 214	+ 39.9
CANADA	63.0	353,327	371,991	+ 18,664	+ 5.3
·		JANUARY - N	OVEMBER		
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia)	_	11,044	10,980	- 64	- 0.6
New Brunswick	60.7	357, 9 52	385,626	+ 27,674	+ 7.7
Quebec	48.4	621,826	629,162	+ 7,336	+ 1.2
Ontario	57.7	4,813,875	5,044,962	+ 231,087	+ 4.8
Manitoba	52.5	93,653	96,112	+ 2,459	+ 2.6
Saskatchewan	46.7	43,375	48,389	+ 5,014	+ 11.6
Alberta	22.8	55,766	59,310	+ 3,544	+ 6.4
British Columbia	36.8	425,894	524,185	+ 98,291	+ 23.1
Yukon Territory	2.1	14,306	17,803	+ 3,497	+ 24.4
CANADA	54•9	6,437,691	6,816,529	+ 378,838	+ 5.9

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years.

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada em States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column I table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic at cluded in column 3,

SCHAMMO CO

1 40

2207-501-112

ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1962

